Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement is for information purposes only and does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for securities. This announcement does not constitute or form a part of any offer or solicitation to purchase or subscribe for securities in the United States. The securities have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act"), or the securities laws of any state of the United States or any other jurisdiction, and may not be offered or sold within the United States except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the Securities Act. Accordingly, the Notes are being offered and sold only outside the United States in offshore transactions in compliance with Regulation S under the Securities Act. This announcement and the information contained herein are not for distribution, directly or indirectly, in or into the United States. No public offer of the securities referred to herein is being or will be made in the United States.

NOTICE OF LISTING ON THE STOCK EXCHANGE OF HONG KONG LIMITED



INDUSTRIAL BANK CO., LTD., HONG KONG BRANCH

(a joint stock company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

U.S.\$600,000,000 0.875 PER CENT. NOTES DUE 2024 (STOCK CODE: 40717)

HK\$2,500,000,000 0.750 PER CENT. NOTES DUE 2024

(STOCK CODE: 40718)

(TOGETHER, THE "NOTES")

ISSUED UNDER THE U.S.\$5,000,000,000 MEDIUM TERM NOTE PROGRAMME OF INDUSTRIAL BANK CO., LTD. (THE "PROGRAMME")

Joint Global Coordinators

Industrial Bank C Ltd. Hong Kong Branch	0 0		of China	Bank of Communications	BOCOM International
China Minsheng Banking Corp., Ltd., Hong Kong Branch	Chiyu Banking Corporation Limited	Citigroup	CLSA	CMB International	Crédit Agricole CIB

Joint Bookrunners and Joint Lead Managers

ABC International	Agricultural Bank of Chin Singapore Branch	The Kan	sia, Inter	SOSC rnational	China Construction Bank (Asia)	CCB Singapore*
China Everbright Ban Hong Kong Branch	k China Industr Securities Internationa	Internati Canit	ional Me al Secur	China rchants ities (HK)	China Securities International	China Zheshang Bank Co., Ltd. (Hong Kong Branch)**
CMB Wing Lung Bank Limited	CMBC Capital (CNCB Capital	Dongxing Securities (Hong Kong)	Emirates N Capital**		0
HSBC	Hua Xia Bank Co., Limited Hong Kong Branch	Huafu International	Huatai International	ICBC Internation	nal ICBC (Asia)	ICBC Singapore
Nanyang Commercial Bank	NATIXIS***	Shangl Pudor ** Developr Bank H Kong Bra	ng nent SMB ong	SC Nikko	SPDB International	Standard Chartered Bank

Application has been made to The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited for the listing of, and permission to deal in, the Notes under the Programme by way of debt issues to professional investors (as defined in Chapter 37 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited) only, as described in the offering circular dated 2 June 2021 in relation to the Programme and the pricing supplements dated 3 June 2021 in relation to the Notes. The listing of the Notes is expected to become effective on 11 June 2021.

Hong Kong, 10 June 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the directors of Industrial Bank Co., Ltd. are Mr. Chen Yichao, Mr. Fu Anping, Mr. Han Jingwen, Mr. Xi Xinghua, Mr. Lin Tengjiao, Mr. Tao Yiping, Mr. Chen Jinguang and Mr. Chen Xinjian; the independent directors are Mr. Su Xijia, Mr. Lin Hua, Mr. Paul M. Theil, Mr. Zhu Qing and Mr. Liu Shiping.

^{*} a branch of China Construction Bank Corporation, a joint stock company incorporated in the PRC with limited liability

^{**} a joint-stock company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability

^{***} Emirates NBD Capital is regulated by the Dubai Financial Services Authority

^{****} incorporated in France and the liability of its members is limited